FOOD United States Agricultural
PURCHASE Department of Marketing
REPORT Agriculture Service

DATE: September 3, 2008

BUYS: Canned Fruit

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased canned peaches for distribution to the
child nutrition programs and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal

Year 2009.

Products, quantities, size of pack, and program costs consist of the following:

Product Total Total Number Estimated

Pack Size Pounds of Cases Total Cost
Canned Peaches (Sliced) 6/#10 2,682,648 67,488 $1,988,114.40
Canned Peaches (Diced) 6/#10 8,337,960 209,760 $6,388.860.96

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to USDA's Announcements FV-300,
Invitation 274 dated August 29, 2008.

The products were purchased on a delivered to destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from
September 16, 2008 through May 15, 2009.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Branch, Fruit and
Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service, U.S. Department of Agriculture, Room
1406-South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at
http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp.




ANNOUNCEMENT : FV300

COMM GROUP : FRUIT, CANNED
INVITATION : 274
COMMODITY TYPE : PEACHES, CLNGSTN, CAN, SLC
PACK SIZE : 6/#10 CAN
CONTRACTOR NAME: DEL MONTE CORPORATION
PLANT ADDRESS : KINGSBURG CA
ITEM -——-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE PER
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE )
008 BALTIMORE MD 421 $ 28.7100
LA PLATA MD 288 S 28.7100
POCOMOKE CITY MD 203 s 28.7100
009 ROCKVILLE MD 912 S 27.9800
012 VINELAND NJ 912 S 28.3700
013 CAMDEN NJ 025 3 29.1400
VINELAND NJ 887 3 29.1400
014 ALTOONA PA 3,648 S 28.1700
015 ALTOONA PA 456 3 29.5300
WILKES-BARRE PA 456 S 29.5300
016 COAL TOWNSHIP PA 1,824 S 27.8200
017 PHILADELPHIA PA 1,824 $ 28.2200
018 WILKES-BARRE PA 912 S 28.0900
019 BARTOW FL 912 3 28.6600
020 BARTOW FL 456 3 28.8200
LAKELAND FL 456 3 28.8200
021 WINTER HAVEN FL 1,824 S 28.6300
022 MOBILE AL 290 S 29.4800
WINTER HAVEN FL 622 S 29.4800
023 LARGO FL 456 S 29.1300
WINTER HAVEN FL 456 $ 29.1300
028 CAMDEN NJ 025 S 29.1400
VINELAND NJ 887 S 29.1400
029 LAKELAND FL 912 S 28.6200
030 ROCKY HILL CT 912 S 29.0700
031 JACKSONVILE/FAS FL 912 s 28.6500
032 JACKSONVILE/FAS FL 912 $ 28.6500
034 VINELAND NJ 912 S 28.6100
035 NEWPORT NEWS VA 400 s 28.9300
RICHMOND VA 512 $ 28.9300
036 NORFOLK VA 316 S 28.7700
SUFFOLK VA 596 $ 28.7700
037 MOBILE AL 395 8 29.4800
WINTER HAVEN FL 517 S 29.4800
038 CHICOPEE MA 912 3 29.0600
039 TAUNTON MA 912 s 29.0100
040 WILMINGTON MA 912 S 28.8800
041 WORCESTER MA 912 S 28.9300
046 JESSUP MD 213 S 28.4100
LA PLATA MD 288 S 28.4100
ROCKVILLE MD 411 $ 28.4100
047 TAUNTON MA 912 $ 29.0100
048 CRANSTON RI 912 3 29.0300
053 ALTOONA PA 4506 S 29.5300
WILKES~-BARRE PA 456 S 29.5300




COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

PLANT

ITEM
NUM

054

055

056

059
060

- 061

062
063

PEACHES,
6/#10 CAN
CONTRACTOR NAME: DEL MONTE
ADDRESS KINGSBURG
-——-DESTINATION--—-
CITY ST
BALTIMORE MD
JESSUP MD
ROCKVILLE MD
CRMDEN NJ
VINELAND NJ
MOBILE AL
WINTER HAVEN FL
PORT NEWARK NJ
CHICOPEE MA
WILMINGTON MA
TAUNTON MA
WORCESTER MA
PORT NEWARK NJ
CAMDEN NJ
VINELAND NJ

TOTAL AWARDED:

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
001
002
003
004
005
011
024
025
026
027
033
042
043
045

—-—-——-DESTINATION----

CITY

ROCKY HILL
BANGOR
AUBURN
BRENTWOOD
MILTON

PORT NEWARK
BANGOR
AUBURN
BRENTWOOD
PORT NEWARK
PORT NEWARK
BANGOR
BRENTWOOD
MILTON

TOTAL AWARDED:

ST

CLNGSTN, CAN, SLC

CORPORATION

CA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

41,040

PACIFIC COAST PRODUCERS
LODI

CA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

15,504

PRICE PER
(CSE )
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

006
007
010
044
049
050
051
052

057
058

064

065

TOTAL AWARDED:

COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

089

094
095
096
097

098
099

100
101
102
103

SENECA FOODS CORPORATION

CLNGSTN, CAN,

CA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

10,944

CLNGSTN, CAN,

DEL MONTE CORPORATION

PEACHES,
6/#10 CAN

MODESTO
--—-DESTINATION--—--
CITY ST
HALFMOON NY
MILTON NY
HALFMOON NY
MILTON NY
NEWARK NJ
BRENTWOOD NY
HALFMOON NY
MILTON NY
AUBURN NY
BRENTWOOD NY
HALFMOON NY
MILTON NY
NEWARK NJ
BRENTWOOD NY
BRENTWOOD NY
HALFMOON NY
MILTON NY
NEWARK NJ
BRENTWOOD NY
HALFMOON NY
MILTON NY

PEACHES,
6/#10 CAN
KINGSBURG
-——-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
CLEVELAND GA
FATRBURN GA
BERKELEY IL
BOLINGBROOK IL
FORT WAYNE IN
BLOOMINGTON IN
FORT WAYNE IN
LOGANSPORT IN
LOGANSPORT IN
FORT WAYNE IN
LOGANSPORT IN
VINCENNES IN
BRIGHTON MI
DETROIT MI
GRAND RAPIDS MI

CA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

104

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

114
115
116
117
118

119
134
136

137
138
139
140
141
142

143
144
160

lel

162
163
164
165
170
171
172

173
174

175
176
177
178

PEACHES,
6/#10 CAN
DEL MONTE
KINGSBURG
————-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
BRIGHTON MI
WYOMING MI
NEWPORT MN
AMHERST OH
CLEVELAND OH
COLUMBUS OH
DAYTON OH
DARIEN WI
EAU CLAIRE WI
FORT SMITH AR
LITTLE ROCK AR
MCALESTER OK
GRAND PRAIRIE TX
HOUSTON TX
SAN ANTONIO TX
COMMERCE CITY Co
PUEBLO WEST Cco
DES MOINES IA
BOLINGBROOK IL
FORT WAYNE IN
LOGANSPORT IN
BRIGHTON MI
NEWPORT MN
CLEVELAND OH
COLUMBUS OH
DAYTON OH
DARIEN WI
EAU CLAIRE WI
EAU CLAIRE WI
GRAND PRAIRIE TX
BLOOMINGTON IN
LOGANSPORT IN
FORT WAYNE IN
LOGANSPORT IN
AMHERST OH
COLUMBUS OH
SAN ANTONIO TX
SAN ANTONIO TX
DOUGLAS GA
FORT WAYNE IN
LOGANSPORT IN
VINCENNES IN
BRIGHTON MT
BRIGHTON MI
WYOMING MI
DETROIT MI
GRAND RAPIDS MI
CLEVELAND OH
COLUMBUS OH

CLNGSTN, CAN, DIC

CORPORATION
CA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
179
180
181

182
183
191

199
200

201

204
205
206
208
221
222
227
228

229
238
239
240
241
242

243

248

PEACHES,

6/#10 CAN

DEL MONTE

KINGSBURG
-——-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
DAYTON OH
EAU CLAIRE WI
DARIEN WI
EAU CLAIRE WI
HOUSTON TX
SAN ANTONIO TX
BLOOMINGTON IN
FORT WAYNE IN
DOUGLAS GA
CLEVELAND GA
FAIRBURN GA
BMERICUS GA
MACON GA
FORT WAYNE IN
CLEVELAND OH
COLUMBUS OH
SAN ANTONIO TX
LEXINGTON KY
SAN ANTONIO X
DAYTON OH
COLUMBUS OH
DAYTON OH
SAN ANTONIO TX
NEWPORT MN
HOUSTON TX
SAN ANTONIO TX
BRIGHTON MI
GRAND RAPIDS MI
BRIGHTON MI
WYOMING MI
COLUMBUS OH

TOTAL AWARDED:

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
066
067
068
069
070
071

072

—-——-DESTINATION----

CITY

ROCKY HILL
TAUNTON
WILMINGTON
CONCORD

DELAWARE CITY

BALTIMORE

POCOMOKE CITY

LAUREL

ST

CLNGSTN, CAN, DIC

CORPORATION

CA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

102,144

SENECA FOODS CORPORATION
MODESTO

CA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

PRICE PER
(CSE )
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
073
074
075
076
077

078

079
080
081
082
083

084
085

086

087
088
090

091

092
093
113

120
121
122

123

124
125
126
127
128
129

130
131

132

PEACHES,
6/#10 CAN

MODESTO
-———-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
PORT NEWARK NJ
VINELAND NJ
VINELAND NJ
ALTOONA PA
COAL TOWNSHIP PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
ALTOONA PA
WILKES-BARRE PA
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
MADISON HEIGHTS VA
NORFOLK VA
LAKELAND FL
FORT MYERS FL
LAKELAND FL
LARGO FL
OPA-LOCKA FL
OPA-LOCKA FL
WINTER HAVEN FL
AMERICUS GA
DOUGLAS GA
MACON GA
CYNTHIANA KY
LEXINGTON KY
SHEPHERDSVILLE KY
CREEDMOOR NC
SALISBURY NC
BLYTHEVILLE AR
LITTLE ROCK AR
NO LITTLE ROCK AR
ROCKY HILL CT
CHEEKTOWAGA NY
CHEEKTOWAGA NY
HOLLEY NY
BINGHAMTON NY
MALONE NY
MARCY NY
DELAWARE CITY DE
PORT NEWARK NJ
VINELAND NJ
VINELAND NJ
ALTOONA PA
WILKES-BARRE PA
MADISON HEIGHTS VA
MADISON HEIGHTS VA
RICHMOND VA
FORT MYERS FL

CA

CLNGSTN, CAN, DIC

SENECA FOODS CORPORATION

QUANTITY

(CSE )

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
133
135

145
146
147

148
149
150
151
152
153
154

155

156
157
158

159
166
167
le8
169

184

185
186
187
188

189
190
192
193
194
195

196
197
198

202
203

———--DESTINATION----

CITY

WINTER HAVEN
BLOOMINGTON
FORT WAYNE
VINCENNES

ROCKY HILL
CHICOPEE
WILMINGTON
WORCESTER
CHEEKTOWAGA
JACKSONVILE/FAS
JACKSONVILE/FAS
JACKSONVILE/FAS
JACKSONVILE/FAS
PORT NEWARK
CAMDEN
VINELAND
MADISON HEIGHTS
SUFFOLK
OPA-LOCKA
WINTER HAVEN
LARGO

WINTER HAVEN
CREEDMOOR

PORT NEWARK
VINELAND
MADISON HEIGHTS
MOBILE

WINTER HAVEN
BINGHAMTON
MALONE

MARCY

DELAWARE CITY
PORT NEWARK
CAMDEN

VINELAND

FORT MYERS
OPA-LOCKA

PORT NEWARK
VINELAND
ALTOONA

COAL TOWNSHIP
PHILADELPHIA
ALTOONA
WILKES-BARRE
MADISON HEIGHTS
SUFFOLK
LAKELAND
CREEDMOOR
SALISBURY

ST

PEACHES, CLNGSTN, CAN, DIC
6/#10 CAN

SENECA FOODS CORPORATION
MODESTO

CA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

207

209
210
211
212

213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
223
224
225
226

230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
244
245
246
247

PEACHES,
6/#10 CAN

MODESTO
—-——-DESTINATION--~--—
CITY ST
HOUSTON TX
LUBBOCK TX
ROCKY HILL CT
TAUNTON MA
WILMINGTON MA
CHEEKTOWAGA NY
HOLLEY NY
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
PORT NEWARK NJ
VINELAND NJ
MADISON HEIGHTS VA
OPA-LOCKA FL
CONCORD NH
PORT NEWARK NJ
VINELAND NJ
LARGO FL
WINTER HAVEN FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
PORT NEWARK NJ
VINELAND NJ
LAKELAND FL
CREEDMOOR NC
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL

TOTAL AWARDED:

CLNGSTN, CAN, DIC

SENECA FOODS CORPORATION

QUANTITY

(CSE

)

107,616

PRICE
(CSE
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